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EN_ IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.
FR_ IMPORTANT: A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET A CONSERVER POUR VOUS Y REFRERER 
ULTERIEUREMENT.
ES_ IMPORTANTE, LEA DETENIDAMENTE Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.
PT_  IMPORTANTE, GUARDE PARA FUTURA REFERÊNCIA, LEIA ATENTAMENTE.
DE_ ,,WICHTIG! SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTER NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN."
IT_IMPORTANTE, LEGGERE E CONSERVARE QUESTO MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONE PER UN USO 
FUTURO.
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PACKING DELALS:TOTAL 2BOXES
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Operation Instructions
Please confirm that all components are present before beginning assembly.
For the protection of your furniture, place all parts on a clean and smooth surface to prevent any 
damage.
Please assemble the furniture by 2 persons or more.
Do not confuse similar screws.
Do not tighten bolts fully until all parts are connected!
Please periodically check all fitting and re-tighten as necessary.

EN

Instrucciones de funcionamiento
Por favor, confirme que todos os componentes estão presentes antes de começar a montagem.
Para proteger o seu mobiliário, coloque todas as peças numa superfície limpa e lisa para evitar 
danos.
A montagem deve ser realizada por 2 ou mais pessoas.
Não confundir parafusos semelhantes.
Não apertar completamente os parafusos até que todas as peças estejam encaixadas!
Verifique regularmente todos os acessórios e aperte-os novamente, se necessário.

PT

Instructions pratiques
Avant de commencer l'assemblage, veuillez confirmer que tous les composants sont présents.
Pour la protection de votre mobilier, placez toutes les pièces sur une surface propre et lisse de 
manière à éviter tout dommage.
Veuillez procéder au montage de votre mobilier par 2 personnes ou plus.
Ne pas confondre des vis similaires.
Ne serrez pas les boulons à fond tant que toutes les pièces ne sont pas connectées!
Veuillez vérifier périodiquement toutes les pièces de montage et les resserrer si nécessaire.

FR

Instrucciones de operación
Por favor, confirme que todos los componentes están presentes antes de comenzar el ensamblaje.
Para proteger sus muebles, coloque todas las piezas sobre una superficie limpia y lisa para evitar 
daños.
El montaje debe ser realizado por 2 o más personas.
No confunda tornillos similares.
No apriete los tornillos completamente hasta que todas las partes están conectadas!
Revise regularmente todos los accesorios y vuelva a apretarlos si es necesario. 

ES

Betriebsanleitung
Bitte bestätigen Sie, dass alle Komponenten vor Beginn der Montage vorhanden sind.
Legen Sie zum Schutz Ihres Möbels alle Teile auf eine saubere und glatte Unterlage, um Beschädi-
gungen zu vermeiden.
Bitte bauen Sie die Möbels mit mindestens 2 Personen zusammen.
Verwechseln Sie ähnliche Schrauben nicht.
Ziehen Sie die Schrauben erst fest an, wenn alle Teile verbunden sind!
Überprüfen Sie bitte regelmäßig alle Befestigungen und ziehen Sie diese gegebenenfalls nach.

DE

Istruzioni per l'uso
Prima di iniziare l'assemblaggio, confermare che tutti i componenti siano presenti.
Per proteggere il tuo mobile, posiziona tutte le parti su una superficie pulita e liscia per evitare 
danni.
Si prega di assemblare il mobile da 2 persone o più.
Non confondere le viti simili.
non serrare completamente i bulloni fino a tutte le parti non sono ancora collegate!
Si prega di controllare periodicamente tutti i componenti di fissaggio e serrarli nuovamente se 
necessario.

IT
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x11 x12 x13

x24 x25 x16

x17 x18 x19

x810 x111 x112

x113 x114 x115

x216 x117 x118

x119 x120 x121

x122 x223 x224

x125 x126 x127

x128 x129 x130
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x54A

+2(spare)
Ø7.8x30mm

x20G

+2(spare)
Ø4x30mm

x20S

+2(spare)
Ø3x16mm

x48Y

+2(spare)
Ø4x14mm

x1Z
+1(spare)

x1Aa
+1(spare)

x1Bb
L300mm

x1Cc
L300mm

x1Dd
L300mm

x4U
Ø4x30mm

x1V
Ø4x18mm

x8H

+1(spare)
Ø5x25mm

x12I

+1(spare)
Ø3.5x12mm

x4J

+1(spare)
Ø4.7x12.5mm

x4K

+1(spare)
Ø3.5x12mm

x2L

x4D

+1(spare)
Ø4x20mm

x2E

+1(spare)
Ø4x40mm

x5F

+1(spare)
Ø3.8x35mm

x44B
+2(spare)

x44C
+2(spare)

x2M x2N

x5T

+1(spare)
x4O

x4W
Ø4x14mm

+1(spare)

x8X

+2(spare)
x22P x2Q x20R

x1Ee
L300mm
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EXPLOSION FIGURE
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x6A
Ø7.8x30mm

x2B

x2A
Ø7.8x30mm

x2B x2Q x2W
Ø4x14mm

01

02



03

04
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x2C

x2C
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x4B

x4C x2W
Ø4x14mm
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x4B

x6A
Ø7.8x30mm

x1B
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x6A
Ø7.8x30mm

x1B

x6B
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x3C x2P

x3C x2P
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x4

x2

x8

A
Ø7.8x30mm

x16A
Ø7.8x30mm
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x2G
Ø4x30mm

x3I
Ø3.5x12mm

x1Bb
L300mm

EN_Please find the exact hole for installation, otherwise it will be misaligned.The screws on the drawer slide must be 
leveled , otherwise it will affect the smoothness of the drawer.
FR_Identifiez le trou exact pour l'installation, sinon il sera mal aligné. Les vis de la glissière du tiroir doivent être 
nivelées, sinon cela affectera le fonctionnement du tiroir.
ES_Al instalar, encuentre el orificio exacto; de lo contrario, estará desalineado. Los tornillos en las correderas del cajón 
deben estar nivelados, de lo contrario, afectará la suavidad al deslizar el cajón. 
PT_Por favor encontre o orifício exacto para instalação, caso contrário será desalinhado. Os parafusos na corrediça da 
gaveta devem ser nivelados, caso contrário afectará a suavidade da abertura da gaveta.
DE_Bitte finden Sie das genaue Loch für die Installation, sonst wird es falsch ausgerichtet werden. Die Schrauben an 
der Schubladenführung müssen nivelliert werden, da sonst die Leichtgängigkeit der Schublade beeinträchtigt wird. 
IT_individuare il foro esatto per l'installazione, altrimenti ci sarà un disallineamento. Le viti sulla guida del cassetto 
devono essere allineate, altrimenti influirà sulla scorrevolezza del cassetto.
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x2G
Ø4x30mm

x4G
Ø4x30mm
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x4G
Ø4x30mm

19x1Cc
L300mm

x3I
Ø3.5x12mm

EN_Please find the exact hole for installation, otherwise it will be misaligned.The screws on the drawer slide must be 
leveled , otherwise it will affect the smoothness of the drawer.
FR_Identifiez le trou exact pour l'installation, sinon il sera mal aligné. Les vis de la glissière du tiroir doivent être 
nivelées, sinon cela affectera le fonctionnement du tiroir.
ES_Al instalar, encuentre el orificio exacto; de lo contrario, estará desalineado. Los tornillos en las correderas del cajón 
deben estar nivelados, de lo contrario, afectará la suavidad al deslizar el cajón. 
PT_Por favor encontre o orifício exacto para instalação, caso contrário será desalinhado. Os parafusos na corrediça da 
gaveta devem ser nivelados, caso contrário afectará a suavidade da abertura da gaveta.
DE_Bitte finden Sie das genaue Loch für die Installation, sonst wird es falsch ausgerichtet werden. Die Schrauben an 
der Schubladenführung müssen nivelliert werden, da sonst die Leichtgängigkeit der Schublade beeinträchtigt wird. 
IT_individuare il foro esatto per l'installazione, altrimenti ci sarà un disallineamento. Le viti sulla guida del cassetto 
devono essere allineate, altrimenti influirà sulla scorrevolezza del cassetto.
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x4

x2

A
Ø7.8x30mm

x2C
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x4B

x4C x4P
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x4B x4C

x4A
Ø7.8x30mm

x3B
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x4A
Ø7.8x30mm

x3B

x6

x2

B
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x3C x3P

x4G
Ø4x30mm



x2A
Ø7.8x30mm

x3C
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x3C x3P

x4G
Ø4x30mm
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x3C

x4B



37

38

-27-

x4C x4P

x4C x4P
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x2

x2

x2

U
Ø4x30mm

x2T x4X x8Y
Ø4x14mm

x2U
Ø4x30mm

x2T x4X x8Y
Ø4x14mm
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x32Y
Ø4x14mm

2

See page 4 for hinge adjustment.

PLEASE USE

PLEASE USE

41x8H
Ø5x25mm

EN_The buckles have 3 optional adjustment 
FR_Les boucles ont 3 positions d'ajustement possibles 
ES_Hay 3 posiciones opcionales para ajustar las hebillas. 
PT_ As fivelas têm 3 ajustamento opcional.
DE_Die Steckverschlüsse haben 3 wahlweise Verstellmöglichkeiten 
IT_Le presentano 3 livelli di regolazione opzionali
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x1Dd
L300mm

x1Ee
L300mm

x6I

+1(spare)
Ø3.5x12mm

x5F
Ø3.8x35mm

x4K
Ø3.5x12mm

x2L
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x1T x1V
Ø4x18mm

x1Z
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x4J

+1(spare)
Ø4.7x12.5mm

x1Aa

48

EN_Be careful to push in the board when the both 
sides slide way been aligned. 
FR_Prenez soin d'enfoncer la planche lorsque les 
deux côtés de la glissière sont alignés. 
ES_Empuje con cuidado el tablero después de que 
los dos lados se hayan alineado. 
PT_Ter o cuidado de empurrar a placa quando os 
dois lados estiverem alinhados.
DE_Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie die Platte einschie-
ben, wenn die beiden Seiten so ausgerichtet sind, 
dass sie gleiten. 
IT_Fare attenzione quando si spinge il cassetto 
quando le due guide di scorrimento sono state 
allineati.



-33-

49x4D
Ø4x20mm

x2M x2O x20R x20S
Ø3x16mm
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50x2E
Ø4x40mm

x2O x2N

EN_This is anti-dumping belt that fix the product to the wall and it can be used or not follow your needs. 
FR_Cette sangle anti-basculement permet de fixer le produit au mur. Elle peut être utilisée ou non selon 
vos besoins. 
ES_Esta es una correa anti-vuelco para fijar el producto a la pared, y según sus necesidades, puede 
utilizarla o no.
PT_ Este é o sistema anti-tombo que fixa o produto à parede e pode ser usado para uma maior segu-
rança.
DE_Dies ist Anti-Sturz-Gurt, um das Gerät an der Wand zu befestigen und es kann je nach Bedarf 
verwendet oder nicht verwendet werden. 
IT_Questa è una cintura anticaduta che fissa il prodotto alla parete e può essere utilizzata o meno a 
seconda delle vostre esigenze.

EN_If it is a solid wall, please use expansion and self-tapping screws, if it is a wooden wall, only use 
self-tapping screws, please do not overtighten the screws 
FR_Si le mur est massif, veuillez utiliser des chevilles à expansion et des vis autotaraudeuses, mais s'il 
s'agit d'un mur en bois, utilisez uniquement des vis autotaraudeuses et ne serrez pas trop les vis. 
ES_Para una pared sólida, utilice los tornillos de expansión y autorroscantes. Para una pared de 
madera, utilice exclusivamente los tornillos autorroscantes, no los apriete demasiado. 
PT_Se for uma parede sólida, use por favor parafusos de expansão e auto-roscantes, se for uma parede 
de madeira, use apenas parafusos auto-roscantes, por favor nao aperte demasiado os parafusos.
DE_Wenn es sich um eine Massivwand handelt, verwenden Sie bitte Dehnungs- und selbstschneidende 
Schrauben. Wenn es sich um eine Holzwand handelt, verwenden Sie nur selbstschneidende Schrauben, 
bitte ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht zu fest an. 
IT_Se si tratta di un muro solido, utilizzare sia viti ad espansione che autofilettanti. Se si tratta di una 
parete in legno, utilizzare solo viti autofilettanti, non stringere eccessivamente le viti.
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